

Celebrating the Past, Empowering the Future

We are excited to offer the opportunity for you to be a valued sponsor of our 2024 All ARCS Conference in Chicago, June 5-9, 2024. Please review the options below. Instructions on how to proceed can be found after you review the levels.

Diamond Sponsor - \$20,000

- Complimentary Conference registrations for six attendees (may include designated ARCS scholars)
- Recognition
 - o Acknowledgement at Opening Session, Thursday, June 6 @ 9:00 CST
 - o Opportunity to introduce the keynote speaker at Opening Session
 - o Acknowledgment at the 65th Anniversary Celebration
 - o Premier seating at the 65th Anniversary Celebration
 - o Premier placement in conference materials
 - o Announcement in media release
 - o Recognition on ARCS website and Achievements, our monthly e-newsletter

<u> Platinum Sponsor - \$10,000</u>

- Complimentary Conference registration for four attendees (may include designated ARCS Scholars)
- Recognition
 - o Acknowledgement at Opening Session, Thursday, June 6 @ 9:00 CST
 - o Acknowledgment at the 65th Anniversary Celebration
 - o Reserved seating at the 65th Anniversary Celebration
 - o Recognition in conference materials
 - o Recognition on ARCS website and in Achievements, our monthly e-newsletter
 - o Announcement in media release

<u> Gold Sponsor - \$5,000</u>

- Complimentary Conference registrations for <u>three</u> attendees (may include designated ARCS Scholars)
- Recognition
 - o Acknowledgment at the 65th Anniversary Celebration
 - o Recognition in conference materials
 - o Recognition in Achievements, our monthly national e-newsletter

Silver Sponsor \$3000

- Complimentary conference registration for <u>two</u> attendees (may include designated ARCS Scholars)
- Recognition
 - Recognition in conference materials
 - Recognition in *Achievements,* our monthly national e-newsletter

Friend of ARCS Sponsor - \$1,500

- Complimentary conference registration for <u>one</u> attendee (may include designated ARCS Scholars)
- Recognition
 - o Recognition in conference materials

2024 All ARCS Conference Sponsorship Instructions

Thank you for sponsoring our All ARCS Conference. Please print this document so you have a copy of your recognition benefits.

- If you are **attending the conference, sponsoring a level, and paying by check or credit card**, please click <u>HERE</u> to register yourself and guest(s).
- If you are **unable to attend** the conference and are sponsoring a level, click <u>HERE</u> to donate.

Once you have selected one of the options above, our AAC sponsorship team will contact you to confirm your recognition benefits. If you have any questions regarding sponsorship or registration, please email <u>aac@arcsfoundation.org</u> or call the ARCS office at 706-407-2266.